www.AmericanLighting.com ©2022 American Lighting Inc.  REV.2222Sales@AmericanLighting.com | Denver, CO | 800.880.1180
LIGHT STRING
LINEAR LIGHTING / LS-M
Commercial E26 Medium base stringers are perfect for any outdoor
patio or lighting display. Commercial grade stringers are weather
resistant and designed for long term usage. Includes guy-wire loop
for additional support for large spans or spaces. E26 base sockets
are perfect for any standard LED or incandescent bulbs giving you

1.75”H
(45mm)
1.55”W (39mm)
‘Cord and Plug’ set Lead Wire: 16”L (405mm) ‘Cord and Plug’ set Tail Wire: 9”L (225mm)
‘330ft Reel’ Lead & Tail Wire: 72”L (182cm)
Interconnected strings must be properly sealed and strain relief protected with electrical tape at each con-
nection point. For non-rated LS product, any cut ends must be sealed with LS-M/MS-END and/or electrical
tape (ensure proper seal to preclude entrance of water).
Keep lamps at least 4.9m/16ft away from pools and spas.
www.AmericanLighting.com ©2022 American Lighting Inc.  REV.2222Sales@AmericanLighting.com | Denver, CO | 800.880.1180
LINEAR LIGHTING / LS-M
LS-M ACCESSORIES
ITEM NUMBER DESCRIPTION
LS-M/MS-END Black plastic end cap
COMPATIBLE LAMPS Pro Decorative Series, C7 Standard LED Series, Incadescent B-Series
LS-CABLE-60 60ft Catenary Cable Kit
LS-CABLE-110 110ft Catenary Cable Kit
LS-CABLE-500 500ft Catenary Cable Bulk Reel Includes
LS-LOCK-4 (4) Heavy duty cable locks for 1/8” catenary cable
LS-TT Tensioning Tool
LS-CABLE-60BLE-60
LS-CABLE-500 LS-TTLS-LOCK-4BLE-500
COMPATIBLE LAMPSLS-M/MS-END
Catenary Cable Kit Includes: (1) 1/8” diameter catenary/guide cable for light string installation,
(2) Heavy duty cable locks, and (1) Cable release key
Structural support
Supporting hardware
(sold separately)
FIGURE 1
SUSPENDING LIGHT STRINGS:
Light sockets must be suspended so that bulbs are facing down only. DO NOT MOUNT THE LIGHT STRINGS WITH SOCKETS FACING UPWARD!
1. Light string must be securely attached to a support structure at each end of each span. The maximum unsupported span distance
for 48’ Cord & Plug Light String is 20 feet (10 sockets).
2. Secure light string to supporting hardware (eyebolts, brackets, etc., not provided) using cable ties (not included). See Figure 1.
3. Ensure any cut ends are properly sealed to preclude the entrance of water.
4. For spans exceeding 20 feet, use properly rated cable support system and cable ties (neither are provided with the light string)
and follow local codes for suspended cables and loads. See www.americanlighting.com for steel cable support systems, if needed.
ADDITIONAL INFORMATION
LS SERIES E26 - 120W ORDERING INFORMATIONLS-M SERIES ORDERING INFORMATION
ITEM NUMBER VOLTAGE LENGTH SOCKET TYPE LED SPACING COLOR MAX RUN IP RATING
LS-M-24-100-BK 120V AC 100ft (30m) Non-Suspended E26 24” Black 25W / Socket IP64
LS-M-24-BK 120V AC 330ft (101m) Non-Suspended E26  24” Black 25W / Socket IP64
LS-MS-24-100-BK 120V AC 100ft (30m) Suspended E26  24” Black 25W / Socket IP64
LS-MS-24-BK 120V AC 330ft (101m) Suspended E26  24” Black 25W / Socket IP64
100Ft reels Include: (1) 100ft length of commercial grade light string with 120V plug and terminated end
300Ft bulk reels Include: (1) 300ft length of commercial grade light string with bare wire lead and bare wire tail
www.AmericanLighting.com ©2022 American Lighting Inc.  REV.2222Sales@AmericanLighting.com | Denver, CO | 800.880.1180
LIMITED PRODUCT WARRANTY